1                    05/26/11
Block Diagram
Features
•	 Maximum	rated	frequency:	133	MHz
•	 Low	cycle-to-cycle	jitter
•	 Input	to	output	delay,	less	than	200ps
•	 Internal	feedback	allows	outputs	to	be	synchronized	to	the
clock	input

Note:
Controlling	dimensions		in	millimeters.	Ref:	JEDEC	MS	-	012	AC
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description Operating Range
PI6C2409-1HLE L Pb-free	and	Green,	16-pin	173-mil		TSSOP Commercial
PI6C2409-1HWE W Pb-free	and	Green,	16-pin	150-mil		SOIC Commercial
PI6C2409-1HWIE W Pb-free	and	Green,	16-pin	150-mil		SOIC Industrial
Notes:
Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
E	=	Pb-free	and	Green
Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel
10-0252
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PI6C2409-1HWEX  PI6C2409-1HWE  PI6C2409-1HLEX  PI6C2409-1HLE